CITY OF SANTA CRUZ 809 Center Street Santa Cruz, California 95060



## **CITY COUNCIL**

**Regular Meeting** 

October 09, 2012

3:00 p.m. Consent, General Business and Public Hearings,

COUNCIL CHAMBERS

## **AGENDA AMENDMENT**

The following items amended the City Council Regular Meeting Agenda for the 3:00 p.m. Session as follows:

General Business - Recommendations for Agenda Items 18 and 19 were amended to reflect changes in the language as stated below:

18. <u>Santa Cruz Municipal Code Sections 9.36.020 and 9.36.025 (Noise Ordinance)</u>

Introduce for publication an ordinance amending Sections 9.36.020 and 9.36.025 of the City's noise ordinance.

## 19. <u>Tobacco Retail License Program. (CN)</u>

Introduce for publication an ordinance adding chapter 6.07 to the Santa Cruz Municipal Code pertaining to the local licensing of tobacco retailers in the City of Santa Cruz; and

Resolution to approve an annual \$559 licensing fee for City of Santa Cruz tobacco retailers to recover the costs of regulating and enforcing the prohibition of retail sales of tobacco related products to minors and other state and federal tobacco retail laws; and

Motion to authorize the City Manager to execute an agreement with Santa Cruz County Public Health, in a form suitable to the City Attorney, for the County to provide administration and retailer outreach in support of the City's TRL program in exchange for a portion of the program revenues.

General Business - Agenda item 20 was deleted from the Agenda:

20. <u>DeAnza Mobile Home Park Request (CN)</u>

This Agenda Item has been deleted on recommendation from staff.

## CERTIFICATION OF POSTING OF AGENDA AMENDMENT

I, Bren Lehr, City Clerk Administrator for the City of Santa Cruz, declare that the foregoing amendment to the agenda for the October 9, 2012 Regular Meeting of the Santa Cruz City Council was posted and available for review on October 8, 2012 at City Hall of the City of Santa Cruz, 809 Center Street, Santa Cruz, California, 95060. The agenda is also available on the city web site at <a href="https://www.cityofsantacruz.com">www.cityofsantacruz.com</a> and at the Central Branch Library-224 Church Street, Santa Cruz, California, 95060.

Signed this 8th day of October 2012 at Santa Cruz, California.

ss/ Bren Lehr
Bren Lehr, City Clerk Administrator